

PS&E JOB NO : 15Y002 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008758 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL4727  
 HWY : SR 017,260,395  
 TITLE : US 395  
 SR 17 TO MUSE RD SB -  
 PAVING  
 15Y002  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0395(103)  
 COUNTY(S) : FRANKLIN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 13 2015  
 AWARDED ON : May 18 2015

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 13184 E WHEELER RD                      7131 N RAILROAD AVE  
 98837-9118                                      99301-5923  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142              PASCO WA 993022738  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
<b>PREPARATION</b>						
1	MOBILIZATION					
		L.S.			-33.65 %	-34.40 %
			301,436.38	200,000.00	-101,436.38	197,728.26
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING - SITE QS-FN-110					
		L.S.			-100.00 %	150.00 %
			3,000.00	0.00	-3,000.00	7,500.00
3	STRIPPING INCL. HAUL - SITE QS-FN-110					
	8800.0000	C.Y.	1.5000	0.0000	-100.00 %	3.1000
			13,200.00	0.00	-13,200.00	27,280.00
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL					
	2025.0000	L.F.	4.0000	3.5000	-12.50 %	3.0000
			8,100.00	7,087.50	-1,012.50	6,075.00
5	REMOVING PAINT LINE					
	7000.0000	L.F.	0.8500	0.8500	0.00 %	0.8100
			5,950.00	5,950.00	0.00	5,670.00
<b>SURFACING</b>						
6	SHOULDER FINISHING					
	24.4600	MI.	4,000.0000	6,000.0000	50.00 %	5,740.0000
			97,840.00	146,760.00	48,920.00	140,400.40
<b>LIQUID ASPHALT</b>						
7	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL					
	29.1300	TON	800.0000	750.0000	-6.25 %	800.0000
			23,304.00	21,847.50	-1,456.50	23,304.00
<b>HOT MIX ASPHALT</b>						
8	CRACK SEALING (SAND SLURRY)					
		EST.			0.00 %	0.00 %
			40,000.00	40,000.00		40,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 15Y002 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008758 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL4727  
 HWY : SR 017,260,395  
 TITLE : US 395  
 SR 17 TO MUSE RD SB -  
 PAVING  
 15Y002  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0395(103)  
 COUNTY(S) : FRANKLIN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 13 2015  
 AWARDED ON : May 18 2015

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II      GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 13184 E WHEELER RD      7131 N RAILROAD AVE  
 98837-9118      99301-5923  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142      PASCO WA 993022738  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
9	CRACK SEAL (RUBBERIZED ASPHALT)							
	12.5800	MI.	10,000.0000	1,800.0000	-82.00 %	2,850.0000	-71.50 %	
			125,800.00	22,644.00	-103,156.00	35,853.00	-89,947.00	
10	HMA PATCHING							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		
11	BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL							
	236.0000	L.F.	30.0000	22.0000	-26.67 %	14.0000	-53.33 %	
			7,080.00	5,192.00	-1,888.00	3,304.00	-3,776.00	
12	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	310278.0000	S.Y.	1.0000	1.2500	25.00 %	1.2900	29.00 %	
			310,278.00	387,847.50	77,569.50	400,258.62	89,980.62	
13	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28							
	1850.6000	TON	85.0000	75.0000	-11.76 %	66.5000	-21.76 %	
			157,301.00	138,795.00	-18,506.00	123,064.90	-34,236.10	
14	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28							
	42982.8900	TON	56.0000	55.0000	-1.79 %	61.0000	8.93 %	
			2,407,041.84	2,364,058.95	-42,982.89	2,621,956.29	214,914.45	
15	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			72,210.00	72,210.00		72,210.00		
16	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			48,140.00	48,140.00		48,140.00		
17	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			9,692.00	9,692.00		9,692.00		
18	SEALING TRANSVERSE AND LONGITUDINAL JOINTS							
	60.0000	L.F.	35.0000	15.0000	-57.14 %	20.0000	-42.86 %	
			2,100.00	900.00	-1,200.00	1,200.00	-900.00	
19	ASPHALT BINDER REVISION							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 15Y002 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008758 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL4727  
 HWY : SR 017,260,395  
 TITLE : US 395  
 SR 17 TO MUSE RD SB -  
 PAVING  
 15Y002  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0395(103)  
 COUNTY(S) : FRANKLIN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 13 2015  
 AWARDED ON : May 18 2015

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 13184 E WHEELER RD 7131 N RAILROAD AVE  
 98837-9118 99301-5923  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 PASCO WA 993022738  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
20	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
21	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE QS-FN-110							
	3.6400	ACRE	7,000.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %	3,320.0000		-52.57 %
			25,480.00	0.00	-25,480.00	12,084.80		-13,395.20
TRAFFIC								
22	BEAM GUARDRAIL POST							
	5.0000	EACH	100.0000	80.0000	-20.00 %	80.0000		-20.00 %
			500.00	400.00	-100.00	400.00		-100.00
23	BEAM GUARDRAIL BLOCK							
	5.0000	EACH	15.0000	12.0000	-20.00 %	30.0000		100.00 %
			75.00	60.00	-15.00	150.00		75.00
24	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31							
	1775.0000	L.F.	23.0000	20.0000	-13.04 %	25.0000		8.70 %
			40,825.00	35,500.00	-5,325.00	44,375.00		3,550.00
25	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2							
	400.0000	L.F.	50.0000	43.0000	-14.00 %	50.0000		0.00 %
			20,000.00	17,200.00	-2,800.00	20,000.00		0.00
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10							
	2.0000	EACH	900.0000	800.0000	-11.11 %	1,000.0000		11.11 %
			1,800.00	1,600.00	-200.00	2,000.00		200.00
27	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL							
	1600.0000	L.F.	7.0000	6.7500	-3.57 %	12.0000		71.43 %
			11,200.00	10,800.00	-400.00	19,200.00		8,000.00
28	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	810.0000	EACH	35.0000	30.0000	-14.29 %	27.6200		-21.09 %
			28,350.00	24,300.00	-4,050.00	22,372.20		-5,977.80

PS&E JOB NO : 15Y002 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008758 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL4727  
 HWY : SR 017,260,395  
 TITLE : US 395  
 SR 17 TO MUSE RD SB -  
 PAVING  
 15Y002  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0395(103)  
 COUNTY(S) : FRANKLIN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 13 2015  
 AWARDED ON : May 18 2015

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II      GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 13184 E WHEELER RD      7131 N RAILROAD AVE  
 98837-9118      99301-5923  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142      PASCO WA 993022738  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
29	PAINT LINE 285773.0000	L.F.	0.1400 40,008.22	0.1100 31,435.03	-21.43 % -8,573.19	0.1100 31,435.03	-21.43 % -8,573.19	
30	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 8015.0000	L.F.	2.3500 18,835.25	1.7500 14,026.25	-25.53 % -4,809.00	1.6500 13,224.75	-29.79 % -5,610.50	
31	PLASTIC STOP LINE 197.0000	L.F.	10.0000 1,970.00	5.3500 1,053.95	-46.50 % -916.05	5.2600 1,036.22	-47.40 % -933.78	
32	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 26.0000	EACH	165.0000 4,290.00	115.0000 2,990.00	-30.30 % -1,300.00	109.0700 2,835.82	-33.90 % -1,454.18	
33	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 57.0000	EACH	20.0000 1,140.00	22.0000 1,254.00	10.00 % 114.00	20.9900 1,196.43	4.95 % 56.43	
34	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER 7.0000	EACH	175.0000 1,225.00	105.0000 735.00	-40.00 % -490.00	100.5900 704.13	-42.52 % -520.87	
35	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER 6.0000	EACH	200.0000 1,200.00	130.0000 780.00	-35.00 % -420.00	125.4700 752.82	-37.27 % -447.18	
36	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1 31.5000	MI.	1,000.0000 31,500.00	1,000.0000 31,500.00	0.00 % 0.00	975.0000 30,712.50	-2.50 % -787.50	
37	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 11.0000	HUND	1,100.0000 12,100.00	950.0000 10,450.00	-13.64 % -1,650.00	1,000.0000 11,000.00	-9.09 % -1,100.00	
38	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 176040.0000	L.F.	0.1800 31,687.20	0.1500 26,406.00	-16.67 % -5,281.20	0.1400 24,645.60	-22.22 % -7,041.60	
39	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		155,000.00	200,000.00	29.03 % 45,000.00	-9.57 % 140,164.23	-14,835.77	

PS&E JOB NO : 15Y002 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008758 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL4727  
 HWY : SR 017,260,395  
 TITLE : US 395  
 SR 17 TO MUSE RD SB -  
 PAVING  
 15Y002  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0395(103)  
 COUNTY(S) : FRANKLIN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 13 2015  
 AWARDED ON : May 18 2015

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 13184 E WHEELER RD 7131 N RAILROAD AVE  
 98837-9118 99301-5923  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 PASCO WA 993022738  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
40	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	396.0000	S.F.	15.0000	10.0000	-33.33 %	10.0000	-33.33 %	
			5,940.00	3,960.00	-1,980.00	3,960.00	-1,980.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
41	REMOVE MONUMENT CASE, COVER, & PIPE							
	37.0000	EACH	100.0000	250.0000	150.00 %	250.0000	150.00 %	
			3,700.00	9,250.00	5,550.00	9,250.00	5,550.00	
42	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		
43	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
44	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
45	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
46	SPCC PLAN							
		L.S.			100.00 %		0.00 %	
			500.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00	0.00	
47	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			62,920.00	62,920.00		62,920.00		
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$4,139,719.89	\$3,965,745.68	-4.20%	\$4,225,557.00	2.07%	\$0.00

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/28/2015

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 13:28

PS&E JOB NO : 15Y002 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008758 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL4727  
 HWY : SR 017,260,395  
 TITLE : US 395  
 SR 17 TO MUSE RD SB -  
 PAVING  
 15Y002  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0395(103)  
 COUNTY(S) : FRANKLIN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 13 2015  
 AWARDED ON : May 18 2015

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II      GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 13184 E WHEELER RD                      7131 N RAILROAD AVE  
 98837-9118                                  99301-5923  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142              PASCO WA 993022738  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
BASE TOTAL			\$4,139,719.89	\$3,965,745.68	-4.20%	\$4,225,557.00	2.07%	